



HLC Accreditation Evidence

Example: 21-22 Annual Published Budget

URL:

<https://www.bartonccc.edu/administration/finance>

Office of Origin: Vice President of Administration

Contact(s):

- Vice President of Administration

STATE OF KANSAS

BARTON COUNTY

SS.

MARY HOISINGTON

of lawful age, duly sworn upon oath states that SHE

is the PUBLISHER

of THE GREAT BEND TRIBUNE

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published for at least five years prior to the first publication of the attached notice:

THAT said paper was entered as second class mail matter at the post office of its publication:

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a daily, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in

BARTON County, Kansas, and is

NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED and published in BARTON County, Kansas.

That the attached notice was published in a regular issue of said newspaper

for 1 consecutive weeks, the first publication being on the 30th day

of July 20 21 and the last publication on the 30th day

of July 20 21

Publication Fee \$ _____

Affidavit, Notary's Fees \$ _____

Additional Copies 8/6/21 at \$ _____

Total Publication Fee Ch # 1025 3543 \$ 102.71

(Sign) [Signature]
Witness my hand this 30 day of July, 2021

SUBSCRIBED and Sworn to before me this 30th

day of July, 2021

[Signature]
(Notary Public)

State of Kansas - Notary Public
Loretta Russell
My Commission Expires 9/8/22

Proof of Publication

(Published In the Great Bend Tribune, July 30, 2021) -1t

NOTICE OF REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE AND PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING 2021-2022 BUDGET

The governing body of
BARTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE,
Barton County will meet on August 24, 2021, at 4:00 p.m., at
F30 LOWER LEVEL OF FINE ARTS BLDG.

for the purpose of answering objections of taxpayers relating to the REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE and proposed tax rate as required by 2021 Kansas Senate Bill 13, and the proposed use of all funds, and the amount of tax to be levied, and to consider amendments. Detailed budget information is available at the **BUSINESS OFFICE**

and will be available at this hearing.
Revenue Neutral Rate = 32.328 Proposed Tax Rate = 33.050

BUDGET SUMMARY

The Expenditures and the Amount of 2021 Tax to be Levied (as shown below) establish the maximum limits of the 2021-2022 budget. The "Est. Tax Rate" in the far right column, shown for comparative purposes, is subject to slight change depending on final assessed valuation.

	2019-2020		2020-2021		PROPOSED BUDGET 2021-2022		
	Actual Expend. & Transfers	Actual Tax Rate*	Actual Expend. & Transfers	Actual Tax Rate*	Budgeted Expend. & Transfers	Amount of 2021 Tax to be Levied	Est. Tax Rate*
Current Funds Unrestricted							
General Fund	29,136,922	33.077	27,396,933	33.050	42,000,000	8,969,702	33.050
Postsecondary Tech Ed	10,828,323		9,798,810		19,000,000	xxx	xxx
Adult Education	254,667		258,180		390,000	0	0.00
Adult Supp. Educ.	0	xxx	0	xxx	5,000	xxx	xxx
Motorcycle Driver	0	xxx	0	xxx	0	xxx	xxx
Truck Driver Training	0	xxx	0	xxx	0	xxx	xxx
Auxiliary Enterprise	3,118,836	xxx	3,023,138	xxx	6,070,000	xxx	xxx
Plant Funds		xxx		xxx		xxx	xxx
Capital Outlay	0		245,596		950,000	0	0.00
Bond and Interest	0		0		0	0	0.00
Special Assessment	0		0		0	0	0.00
No Fund Warrants	0		0		0	0	0.00
Revenue Bonds	0	xxx	0	xxx	0	xxx	xxx
Total All Funds	43,339,746	33.077	40,722,667	33.050	68,415,000	xxx	33.050
Total Tax Levied	9,169,643		8,769,789		xxx	8,969,702	
Assessed Valuation	276,722,072		264,846,245		271,397,937		
Revenue Neutral Rate							

Outstanding Indebtedness, July 1

	2019	2020	2021
G.O. Bonds			
Capital Outlay Bonds			
Revenue Bonds			
No-Fund Warrants			
Temporary Notes			
Lease Purchase Principal	9,970,000	9,550,000	9,115,000
Total	9,970,000	9,550,000	9,115,000

*Tax Rates are expressed in mills.

Mike Johnson
Don Learned
John Moshier
Tricia Reiser
Cole Schwarz

BARTON

Resolution No. 21-01

A RESOLUTION OF BARTON COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE, TO LEVY A PROPERTY TAX RATE EXCEEDING THE REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE;

WHEREAS, the Revenue Neutral Rate for Barton County Community College was calculated as 32.328 mills by the Barton County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the budget proposed by the Board of Trustees of Barton County Community College will require the levy of a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees held a hearing on August 24, 2021 allowing all interested taxpayers desiring to be heard an opportunity to give oral testimony; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Barton County Community College, having heard testimony, still finds it necessary to exceed the Revenue Neutral Rate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BARTON COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE:

Barton County Community College shall levy a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate of 32.328 mills.

This resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption and shall remain in effect until future action is taken by the Board of Trustees.

ADOPTED this 24th day of August and **SIGNED** by the Board of Trustees Chairperson.



Board of Trustees Chairperson

Attested:



Board of Trustees Clerk



**NOTICE OF REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE AND PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING
2021-2022 BUDGET**

The governing body of Barton Community College, Barton County, will meet on August 24, 2021 at 4:00 p.m., at F30 Lowe Level of the Fine Arts Building for the purpose of answering objections of taxpayers relating to the REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE and proposed tax rate as required by 2021 Kansas Senate Bill 13, and the proposed use of all funds, and the amount of tax to be levied, and to consider amendments. Detailed budget information is available at the Business Office and will be available at this hearing.

Revenue Neutral Rate = 32.328 Proposed Tax Rate = 33.050

BUDGET SUMMARY

The Expenditures and the Amount of 2021 Tax to be Levied (as shown below) establish the maximum limits of the 2021-2022 budget. The "Est. Tax Rate" in the far right column, shown for comparative purposes, is subject to slight change depending on final assessed valuation.

	2019-2020		2020-2021		Proposed Budget 2021-2022		
	Actual Expend. & Transfers	Actual Tax Rate*	Actual Expend. & Transfers	Actual Tax Rate*	Budgeted Expend. & Transfers	Amount of 2021 Tax to be Levied	Est. Tax Rate*
Current Funds Unrestricted							
General Fund	29,136,922	33.077	27,396,933	33.050	42,000,000	8,969,702	33.050
Postsecondary Tech Ed	10,828,323		9,798,810		19,000,000	XXXXXXXXXX	XXX
Adult Education	254,667		258,180		390,000	0	0.000
Adult Supp Education	0	XXX	0	XXX	5,000	XXXXXXXXXX	XXX
Motorcycle Driver	0	XXX	0	XXX	0	XXXXXXXXXX	XXX
Truck Driver Training	0	XXX	0	XXX	0	XXXXXXXXXX	XXX
Auxiliary Enterprise	3,119,836	XXX	3,023,138	XXX	6,070,000	XXXXXXXXXX	XXX
Plant Funds		XXX		XXX		XXXXXXXXXX	XXX
Capital Outlay	0		245,596		950,000	0	0.000
Bond and Interest	0		0		0	0	0.000
Special Assessment	0		0		0	0	0.000
No Fund Warrants	0		0		0	0	0.000
Revenue Bonds	0	XXX	0	XXX	0	XXXXXXXXXX	XXX
Total All Funds	43,339,748	33.077	40,722,657	33.050	68,415,000	XXXXXXXXXX	33.050
Total Tax Levied	9,169,643		8,759,789		XXXXXXXXXX	8,969,702	
Assessed Valuation	276,722,072		264,646,245		271,397,937		
Revenue Neutral Rate							

	Outstanding Indebtedness, July 1		
	2019	2020	2021
G.O. Bonds			
Capital Outlay Bonds			
Revenue Bonds			
No-Fund Warrants			
Temporary Notes			
Lease Purchase Principal	9,970,000	9,550,000	9,115,000
Total	9,970,000	9,550,000	9,115,000

* Tax Rates are expressed in mills.


Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature


Signature

Signature

CERTIFICATE

TO THE CLERK OF Barton County COUNTY, STATE OF KANSAS

We the undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting officers of

Barton Community College

certify that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached proof of publication was held; (2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted as the maximum expenditure for the various funds for the year 2021-2022; and (3) the Amount(s) of 2021 Tax to be Levied are within statutory limitations.

Table of Contents:			2021-2022 Adopted Budget		
Adopted Budget and Financial Statements	K.S.A.	Page No.	Expenditures & Transfers	Amount of 2021 Tax to be Levied	County Clerk's Use Only
Statement of Indebtedness					
Statement of Conditional Lease, etc.					
Current Funds Unrestricted:					
General	71-204		42,000,000	8,969,702	
Postsecondary Technical Education			19,000,000	XXXXXXXXXX	
Adult Education	71-617		390,000	0	
Adult Supplementary Education	74-32,261		5,000	XXXXXXXXXX	
Motorcycle Driver Safety	71-1508		0	XXXXXXXXXX	
Truck Driver Training Course	71-1509		0	XXXXXXXXXX	
Auxiliary Enterprise			6,070,000	XXXXXXXXXX	
Total Current Funds Unrestricted			67,465,000	8,969,702	
Plant Funds					
Capital Outlay	71-501		950,000	0	
Bond and Interest	10-113		0	0	
Special Assessment			0	0	
No Fund Warrants			0	0	
Revenue Bonds	10-113		0	XXXXXXXXXX	
Total Plant Funds			950,000	0	
Total – All Funds		XXXXXXXXXX	68,415,000		
Publication					
Final Assessed Valuation					

Municipal Accounting Use Only
 Received _____
 Reviewed by _____
 Follow-up: Yes ___ No ___

Attest: _____, 2021

 County Clerk



 Signature of Elected Official



 Signature of Elected Official

Jucia Reiser

 Signature of Elected Official



 Signature of Elected Official



 Signature of Elected Official

 Signature of Elected Official

Adopted Budget

Budget Form CC-B 2020-2021

Current Funds Unrestricted General Fund	Line	2019-2020 Audited Actual	2020-2021 Unaudited Actual	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
Unencumbered Cash Balance July 1	1	17,641,255	18,736,245	19,446,267
Transfer of Fund Balances, July 1 *	2	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	0
Adjusted Unencumbered Cash Balance, July 1	3	17,641,255	18,736,245	19,446,267
Revenues				
Student Sources:				
Tuition	4	13,716,112	11,433,374	15,000,000
Fees	5			
Total Student Income	9	13,716,112	11,433,374	15,000,000
Federal Sources:				
Federal Grants	10	260	1,027,012	1,000,000
Other Federal Income	11			
Total Federal Income	19	260	1,027,012	1,000,000
State Sources:				
Non-Tiered State Aid (Form 108)	20	4,705,436	4,986,441	5,086,886
LAVTR	21			0
State Grants and Contracts	22			
State Retirement Contributions **	23			
Other State Income	24	286,939	116,197	
Total State Income	29	4,992,375	5,102,638	5,086,886
Local Sources:				
Prior Year Ad Valorem Property Tax	30	163,855	228,664	80,036
Current Year Ad Valorem Property Tax	31	8,705,568	8,241,764	XXXXXXXXXX
Motor Vehicle Tax	32	1,118,747	1,133,349	1,133,907
Recreational Vehicle Tax	33	18,362	15,955	21,263
Delinquent Tax	34	387,116	174,372	218,973
In Lieu of Tax - Industrial Revenue Bond	35			0
Other Local Income	36	(64,366)	(79,350)	
Total Local Income	39	10,329,282	9,714,754	1,454,179
Other Sources:				
Gifts	40			
Interest	41	75,124	49,232	9,809
All Other Income	42	1,118,759	779,945	777,245
Cancellation of Prior Year Encumbrances	43			XXXXXXXXXX
Total Other Income	49	1,193,883	829,177	787,054
Total Revenues (9 + 19 + 29 + 39 + 49)	60	30,231,912	28,106,955	23,328,119
Total Resources Available (3 + 60)	62	47,873,167	46,843,200	42,774,386

* Must comply with K.S.A. 79-2958.

** Optional – if revenue is shown, expenditures must be included.

Adopted Budget

CURRENT FUNDS UNRESTRICTED General Fund	Line	2019-2020 Audited Actual	2020-2021 Unaudited Actual	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
Total Resources Available	62	47,873,167	46,843,200	42,774,386
EXPENDITURES				
Education and General:				
Instruction	63	10,234,972	9,076,876	12,900,000
Research	64			
Public Service	65			
Academic Support	66	2,480,129	2,064,063	3,000,000
Student Services	67	3,015,965	2,888,535	4,000,000
Institutional Support	68	1,610,791	2,614,652	1,700,000
Operation and Maintenance	69	4,406,479	4,466,694	10,700,000
Scholarships	70	244,421	203,859	280,000
Total Expenditures	79	21,992,757	21,314,679	32,580,000
Transfers				
Transfer to Vocational	81	7,144,165	6,082,254	9,350,000
Non-Mandatory Transfers	82			70,000
Mandatory Transfers	83			
Total Transfers	89	7,144,165	6,082,254	9,420,000
Total Expenditures & Transfers (79 + 89)	90	29,136,922	27,396,933	42,000,000
Unencumbered Cash Balance June 30 (62 - 90)	91	18,736,245	19,446,267	XXXXXXXX
Tax Computation				
Unencumbered Cash Balance (3)	94			19,446,267
Tax in Process (30)	95			80,036
Total Resources less tax-in-process (60 - 30)	96			23,248,083
Six Month Resources (50% of 96) *	97			11,624,042
Total Resources (94 thru 97)	98			54,398,428
Total Expenditures & Transfers (90)	99			42,000,000
Six Month Expenditures (50% of 99) *	100			21,000,000
Total 18 Month Expenditures (99 + 100)	101			63,000,000
Tax Required Prior to Operating Grant (101- 98)	102			8,601,573
Tiered/Non-Tiered Tax Relief Portion (Form 108 line 4)	103			80,356
Tax Required (102 - 103)	104			8,521,217
Delinquent Tax Estimate	105	5.0%		448,485
Taxes Levied (104 + 105)	106			8,969,702

* 50% is the recommended amount for the six-month allocation on lines 97 and 100. The actual amount or percentage used is discretionary for each community college.

Adopted Budget

Budget Form CC-C 2020-2021

	Line	2019-2020 Audited Actual	2020-2021 Unaudited Actual	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
Current Funds Unrestricted				
Postsecondary Technical Education				
Unencumbered Cash Balance July 1	1	50,000	50,000	50,000
Transfer to General Fund	2	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	
Adjusted Unencumbered Cash Balance, July 1	3	50,000	50,000	50,000
Revenues				
Student Sources:				
Tuition	4			
Fees	5			
Total Student Income	9	0	0	0
Federal Sources:				
Federal Grants	10	66,675	95,269	300,000
Other Federal Income	11			
Total Federal Income	19	66,675	95,269	300,000
State Sources:				
Tiered State Aid (Form 108)	20	3,521,294	3,519,749	3,519,749
LAVTR	21			0
State Grants and Contracts	22			
State Retirement Contributions **	23			
Other State Income	24			
Total State Income	29	3,521,294	3,519,749	3,519,749
Local Sources:				
Prior Year Ad Valorem Property Tax	30			0
Current Year Ad Valorem Property Tax	31		0	XXXXXXXXXX
Motor Vehicle Tax	32			0
Recreational Vehicle Tax	33			0
Delinquent Tax	34			0
In Lieu of Tax - Industrial Revenue Bond	35			0
Other Local Income	36			
Total Local Income	39	0	0	0
Other Sources:				
Gifts	40			
Interest	41			
All Other Income	42	96,189	101,538	5,780,251
Cancellation of Prior Year Encumbrances	43			XXXXXXXXXX
Transfer from General Fund	44	7,144,165	6,082,254	9,350,000
Total Other Income	49	7,240,354	6,183,792	15,130,251
Total Revenues (9 + 19 + 29 + 39 + 49)	60	10,828,323	9,798,810	18,950,000
Total Resources Available (3 + 60)	62	10,878,323	9,848,810	19,000,000

** Optional – if revenue is shown, expenditures must be included.

**Optional – if revenue is shown, expenditures must be included.

Adopted Budget

Current Funds Unrestricted Postsecondary Technical Education	Line	2019-2020 Audited Actual	2020-2021 Unaudited Actual	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
Total Resources Available	62	10,878,323	9,848,810	19,000,000
EXPENDITURES				
Education and General:				
Instruction	63	3,451,275	3,346,064	6,980,000
Research	64			
Public Service	65			
Academic Support	66	1,027,474	1,007,223	2,000,000
Student Services	67			
Institutional Support	68	6,349,574	5,445,523	10,000,000
Operation and Maintenance	69			20,000
Scholarships	70			
Total Expenditures	79	10,828,323	9,798,810	19,000,000
Transfers				
Non-Mandatory Transfers	82			
Mandatory Transfers	83			
Total Transfers	89	0	0	0
Total Expenditures & Transfers (79 + 89)	90	10,828,323	9,798,810	19,000,000
Unencumbered Cash Balance June 30 (62 - 90)	93	50,000	50,000	XXXXXXXX

STATE OF KANSAS
Budget Form CC-D
2020-2021

Adopted Budget

Current Funds Unrestricted Adult Education	Line	2019-2020 Audited Actual	2020-2021 Unaudited Actual	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
Unencumbered Cash Balance July 1	3	20,000	20,000	20,000
Revenues				
Student Sources:				
Tuition	4			
Fees	5			
Total Student Income	9	0	0	0
Federal Sources:				
Federal Grants	10	127,999	130,792	138,823
Other Federal Income	11			
Total Federal Income	19	127,999	130,792	138,823
State Sources:				
LAVTR	21			0
State Grants and Contracts	22			
State Retirement Contributions**	23			
Other State Income	24	56,668	57,388	56,858
Total State Income	29	56,668	57,388	56,858
Local Sources:				
Prior Year Ad Valorem Property Tax	30			0
Current Year Ad Valorem Property Tax	31		0	XXXXXXXXXX
Motor Vehicle Tax	32			0
Recreational Vehicle Tax	33			0
Delinquent Tax	34			0
In Lieu of Tax - Industrial Revenue Bond	35			0
Other Local Income	36			
Total Local Income	39	0	0	0
Other Sources:				
Gifts	40			
Interest	41			
All Other Income	42	70,000	70,000	174,319
Cancellation of Prior Year Encumbrances	43			XXXXXXXXXX
Total Other Income	49	70,000	70,000	174,319
Total Revenues (9 + 19 + 29 + 39 + 49)	60	254,667	258,180	370,000
Total Resources Available (3 + 60)	62	274,667	278,180	390,000

** Optional – if revenue is shown, expenditures must be included.

Adopted Budget

Current Funds Unrestricted Adult Education	Line	2019-2020 Audited Actual	2020-2021 Unaudited Actual	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
Total Resources Available	62	274,667	278,180	390,000
Expenditures				
Education and General:				
Instruction	63	106,523	119,480	350,000
Research	64			
Public Service	65			
Academic Support	66			
Student Services	67			15,000
Institutional Support	68	148,144	138,700	15,000
Operation and Maintenance	69			10,000
Scholarships	70			
Total Expenditures	79	254,667	258,180	390,000
Transfers				
Non-Mandatory Transfers	82			
Mandatory Transfers	83			
Total Transfers	89	0	0	0
Total Expenditures and Transfers (79 + 89)	90	254,667	258,180	390,000
Unencumbered Cash Balance June 30 (62 - 90)	93	20,000	20,000	XXXXXXXXXX
Tax Computation				
Unencumbered Cash Balance (3)	94			20,000
Tax in Process (30)	95			0
Total Resources (60 - 30)	96			370,000
Six Month Resources (50% of 96)	97			175,000
Total Resources (94 thru 97)	98			565,000
Total Expenditures & Transfers (90)	99			390,000
Six Month Expenditures (50% of 99) *	100			175,000
Total 18 Month Expenditures (99 + 100)	101			565,000
Tax Required (101 - 98)	102			0
Delinquent Tax Percent	103	5.0000%		0
Taxes Levied (102 + 103)	104			0

* Recommended

Adopted Budget

Current Funds Unrestricted Adult Supplementary Education Fund	Line	2019-2020 Audited Actual	2020-2021 Unaudited Actual	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
Unencumbered Cash Balance July 1	3		0	0
Revenues				
Student Sources:				
Tuition	4			
Fees	5			
Total Student Income	9	0	0	0
Federal Sources:				
Federal Grants	10			
Other Federal Income	11			
Total Federal Income	19	0	0	0
State Sources:				
State Grants and Contracts	22			
Other State Income	24			
Total State Income	29	0	0	0
Local Sources:				
Other Local Income	36			
Total Local Income	39	0	0	0
Other Sources:				
Gifts	40			
Interest	41			
All Other Income	42			5,000
Cancellation of Prior Year Encumbrances	43			XXXXXXXXXX
Total Other Income	49	0	0	5,000
Total Revenues (9 + 19 + 29 + 39 + 49)	60	0	0	5,000
Total Resources Available (3 + 60)	62	0	0	5,000

Adopted Budget

Current Funds Unrestricted Adult Supplementary Education Fund	Line	2019-2020 Audited Actual	2020-2021 Unaudited Actual	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
Total Resources Available	62	0	0	5,000
EXPENDITURES				
Education and General:				
Instruction	63			5,000
Research	64			
Public Service	65			
Academic Support	66			
Student Services	67			
Institutional Support	68			
Operation and Maintenance	69			
Scholarships	70			
Total Expenditures	79	0	0	5,000
Transfers				
Non-Mandatory Transfers	81			
Total Transfers	89	0	0	0
Total Expenditures & Transfers (79 + 89)	90	0	0	5,000
Unencumbered Cash Balance June 30 (62 - 90)	93	0	0	XXXXXXXXXX

STATE OF KANSAS
Worksheet CC-H
2020-2021

Current Funds Unrestricted Auxiliary Enterprise Funds	Line	2019-2020 Audited Actual	2020-2021 Unaudited Actual	2021-2022 Proposed Budget						2021-2022 Proposed Budget
				Dorm Fund	Union Fund	Athletic Fund	Camp Fund	Fund		
Unencumbered Cash	3	5,296,015	5,565,809	5,065,434	752,439	159,186	102,816		6,079,875	
Balance July 1										
Revenues										
Student Sources	9	2,095,741	2,044,327	2,780,000	800,000				3,580,000	
Federal Sources	15		262,453						0	
Gifts and Grants	50								0	
Sales	53	1,227,910	1,227,582		2,050,000				2,090,000	
Other Income	52	65,979	2,842	120,000	50,000	160,000	70,000		400,000	
Cancel of Prior Year Encumbrances	51			XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	
Total Revenues	54	3,389,630	3,537,204	2,900,000	2,900,000	160,000	110,000	0	6,070,000	
Expenditures										
Salaries & Benefits	69	512,319	434,457	40,050	346,000		25,000		411,050	
General Operating Expenses	70	323,206	297,149	805,000	180,000	160,000	71,000		1,216,000	
Supplies	71	1,884	29,253	22,000	30,000		8,000		60,000	
Cost of Goods Sold	72	438,827	412,356		1,514,000				1,514,000	
Equipment	73	43,847	33,096	76,582	65,000				141,582	
Mfnce/Repairs	74	250,102	60,700	185,000	375,000		6,000		566,000	
Food Service	75	1,152,490	1,354,029	1,376,480	390,000				1,766,480	
Lease Payments	76	397,161	402,098	394,888					394,888	
	77								0	
Total Expenditures	78	3,119,836	3,023,138	2,900,000	2,900,000	160,000	110,000	0	6,070,000	
Transfers										
Mandatory Transfers	80								0	
Non-Mandatory Transfers	81								0	
Total Transfers	89	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total Expenditures & Transfers (78 + 89)	90	3,119,836	3,023,138	2,900,000	2,900,000	160,000	110,000	0	6,070,000	
Unencumbered Cash Balance June 30 (3 + 54 - 9)	92	5,565,809	6,079,875	5,065,434	752,439	159,186	102,816	0	6,079,875	

Adopted Budget

Plant Funds Capital Outlay	Line	2019-2020 Audited Actual	2020-2021 Unaudited Actual	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
Unencumbered Cash Balance July 1	3	110,421	256,469	58,373
Revenues				
Federal Sources:				
Federal Grants	10			
Other Federal Income	11			
Total Federal Income	19	0	0	0
State Sources:				
LAVTR	21			0
Other State Income	24			
PEI Loan Program Income	25			
Total State Income	29	0	0	0
Local Sources:				
Prior Year Ad Valorem Property Tax	30			0
Current Year Ad Valorem Property Tax	31		0	XXXXXXXXXX
Motor Vehicle Tax	32			0
Recreational Vehicle Tax	33			0
Delinquent Tax	34			0
In Lieu of Tax - Industrial Revenue Bond	35			0
Other Local Income	36			
Total Local Income	39	0	0	0
Other Sources:				
Gifts	40			
Interest	41			
All Other Income	42	146,048	47,500	900,000
Cancellation of Prior Year Encumbrances	43			XXXXXXXXXX
Tax Credit Donations Income	44			
Total Other Income	49	146,048	47,500	900,000
Total Revenues (19 + 29 + 39 + 49)	60	146,048	47,500	900,000
Total Resources Available (3 + 60)	62	256,469	303,969	958,373

Adopted Budget

Plant Funds		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Capital Outlay	Line	Audited	Unaudited	Proposed
Total Resources Available	62	256,469	303,969	958,373
Expenditures				
Plant Equipment and Facility	71		245,596	950,000
Principal on Bonds	72			
Interest and Fees	73			
Payments to Reserves	74			
Cash-Basis Reserve	75			
Total Expenditures	79	0	245,596	950,000
Total Transfers	89			
Total Expenditures & Transfers (79+89)	90	0	245,596	950,000
Unencumbered Cash Balance June 30 (62 - 90)	93	256,469	58,373	XXXXXXXXXX
Tax Computation				
Unencumbered Cash Balance (3)	94			58,373
Tax in Process (40)	95			0
Total Resources (60 - 40)	96			900,000
Six month Resources (50% of 96)	97			450,000
Total Resources (94 thru 97)	98			1,408,373
Total Expenditures & Transfers (90)	99			950,000
Six Month Expenditures (50% of 99) *	100			458,373
Total 18 Month Expenditures (99 + 100)	101			1,408,373
Tax Required (101 - 98)	102			0
Delinquent Tax Percent	103	5.0%		0
Taxes Levied (102 + 103)	104			0

* Recommended

FORM 263
Proration of Estimated Motor Vehicle Property Tax, Recreational Vehicle Property Tax,
and In Lieu of Taxes on Industrial Revenue Bonds, and Local Ad Valorem Tax Reduction
2021-2022

Do Not Anticipate Revenues from Motor Vehicle Property Tax, Recreational Vehicle Property Tax and In Lieu of Taxes on Ind. Revenue Bonds For New Levies Made in
2020-2021 School Year Until March 2022. Revenues will not be received until March 2023 for new levies made in 2021-2022.

	(1) 2020 Taxes Levied (Dollars/ea)	(2) Percent of Total Taxes Levied (b)	(3) Motor Vehicle Property Tax (d)	(4) Recreational Vehicle Property Tax (d)	(5) In Lieu of Taxes in Ind. Revenue Bonds (d)	(6) Local Ad Valorem Tax Reduction Fund
1. General	\$8,759,789	100.00%	\$1,133,907.00	\$21,263.00	0.00%	
2. Postsecondary Tech Ed	\$0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	
3. Adult Education	\$0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	
4. Capital Outlay	\$0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	
5. Bond and Interest	\$0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	
6. Special Assessment	\$0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	
7. No Fund Warrants	\$0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	
8.		0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	
9.		0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	
10. TOTAL	\$8,759,789	100.0000%	\$1,133,907	\$21,263	\$0	\$0

- (a) Do not include taxes levied for any funds in which a budget will not be made in 2021-2022.
- (b) Divide each fund's tax levy by total tax dollars levied.
- (c) Should equal 100 percent.
- (d) The amount on line 10 is multiplied by the calculated percentage for each fund from Column 2.
- (e) These figures are pulled in from Form 112 for the period 7/1/21 - 6/30/22.
- (f) The college may place this amount in any or all levy funds.

FORM 112
TAX IN PROCESS OF COLLECTION AND INFORMATION NEEDED
FROM THE COUNTY TREASURER TO PREPARE COMMUNITY COLLEGE BUDGET FORMS
2021-2022

	General Fund	Postsecondary Technical Education Fund	Adult Basic Education Fund
1. County Treasurer Balance 6/30/21*	\$0		
2. 2020 Actual Taxes Levied*	\$8,759,789		
3. Less: delinquent taxes	\$437,989	\$0	\$0
4. Less: 2020 Taxes Received*	\$8,241,764		
5. Total Deductions (add Lines 3 + 4)	\$8,679,753	\$0	\$0
6. 2020 taxes receivable (taxes in process of collection 6/30/21) (Line 2 less Line 5)	\$80,036	\$0	\$0
7. Estimated Revenue from Delinquent Taxes during the next 18 months (7-1-20 to 12-31-21) (Line 3 x 75%)	\$328,492	\$0	\$0
8. Estimated Delinquent Tax (12 months) (Line 7 x .6666)	\$218,973	\$0	\$0

* These amounts are available from the County Treasurer.

For more information, see K.S.A. 79-5111, K.S.A. 79-5a27, and K.S.A. 79-5a28.

FORM 112
TAX IN PROCESS OF COLLECTION AND INFORMATION NEEDED
FROM THE COUNTY TREASURER TO PREPARE COMMUNITY COLLEGE BUDGET FORMS
2021-2022

	Capital Outlay Fund	Bond and Interest Fund	Special Assessment	No Fund Warrants
1. County Treasurer Balance 6/30/21*				
2. 2020 Actual Taxes Levied*				
3. Less: delinquent taxes	5.0%			
4. Less: 2020 Taxes Received*	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5. Total Deductions (add Lines 3 + 4)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
6. 2020 taxes receivable (taxes in process of collection 6/30/21) (Line 2 less Line 5)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
7. Estimated Revenue from Delinquent Taxes during the next 18 months (7-1-20 to 12-31-21) (Line 3 x 75%)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
8. Estimated Delinquent Tax (12 months) (Line 7 x .6666)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9. Estimated Motor Vehicle Property Tax (Include 16/20 M Truck Tax) 7/1/21 to 6/30/22	\$1,133,907			
10. Estimated Recreational Vehicle Property Tax 7/1/21 to 6/30/22	\$21,263			
11. Estimated In Lieu of Taxes on Industrial Revenue Bonds 7/1/21 to 6/30/22				
12. Estimated Local Ad Valorem Tax Reduction Fund 7/1/21 to 6/30/22				
Actual Delinquency for 2019 Taxes *	1.2%			
Estimated Delinquency Rate used in this budget	5.0%			

* These amounts are available from the County Treasurer.

Community College Name:

Barton Community College

County:

Barton County

FORM 108

STATE FUNDING

	General Fund	Postsec Tiered Ed Fund	Totals
1. Total FY 2022 Estimated State Funding (Tiered/Non-Tiered) calculated by the Kansas Board of Regents, per K.S.A. 71-614 and 71-620.	\$5,086,886	\$3,519,749	\$8,606,635
2. Total FY 2021 Estimated State Funding (Tiered/Non-Tiered) calculated by the Kansas Board of Regents, per K.S.A. 71-614 and 71-620.	\$4,986,441	\$3,519,749	\$8,506,190
3. Estimated increase in State Funding for K.S.A. 71-204			\$100,445
4. 80% Portion of State Funding increase for tax relief per K.S.A. 71-204 (to Gen-2, line 38)			\$80,356

0
0

2022

Note: All amounts are to be entered as whole numbers only.

From the County Clerk's 2022 Budget Information:	
Total Assessed Valuation for 2021	264,646,245
New Improvements for 2021	2,645,035
Personal Property - 2021	5,878,361
Property that has changed in use for 2021	553,704
Personal Property - 2020	6,137,485
Neighborhood Revitalization - 2022	1,997,166

Revenue Neutral Rate 32.328

Actual Tax Rates for the 2021 Budget:

<u>Fund</u>	<u>Rate</u>
General	33.050
Debt Service	
0	
0	
Total Tax Rates	33.050

Final Assessed Valuation from the November 1, 2020 Abstract 264,464,245

From the County Treasurer's Budget Information - 2022 Budget Year Estimates:	
Motor Vehicle Tax Estimate	1,013,285
Recreational Vehicle Tax Estimate	16,582
16\20 M Vehicle Tax	21,263
Commercial Vehicle Tax Estimate	92,278
Watercraft Tax Estimate	7,081
LAVTR	0

Computation of Delinquency

Actual Delinquency for 2019 Tax - (e.g. rate .01213 = 1.213%; key in 1.2)

Delinquency % used in this budget will be shown on all fund pages with a tax levy** 1.2%

****Note:** The delinquency rate can be up to 5% more than the actual delinquency rate from the previous year.

From the 2020 Budget Certificate Page	
Funds	2020 Expenditure Amounts Budget Authority
General	34,000,000
Debt Service	0
0	
0	
0	
0	

Note: If the 2020 budget was amended, then the expenditure amounts should reflect the amended expenditure amounts.

Input Sheet for Special District Budget Workbook

Enter special district name (may be Longer than green cell):

Barton County Community College

Enter county name followed by "County":

Barton County

Enter year being budgeted (YYYY):

2022

Enter the following information from the sources shown. This information will flow throughout the budget worksheets to the appropriate locations.

Note: All amounts are to be entered as whole numbers only.

The input for the following comes directly from the 2021 Budget, Certificate Page:

If amended, then use the amended figures.

Fund Names:

	Statute	2021 *Expenditures*	Amount of 2020 Ad Valorem Tax
General	71-204	35,000,000	8,723,340
Postsecondary Technical Education		18,000,000	XXXXXXXXXX
Adult Education	71-614	390,000	
Adult Supplementary Education	74-32,261	5,000	XXXXXXXXXX
Motorcycle Driver Safety	71-1508		XXXXXXXXXX
Truck Driver Training Course	71-1509		XXXXXXXXXX
Auxiliary Enterprise		6,070,000	XXXXXXXXXX
Capital Outlay	71-501	950,000	
Bond and Interest	10-113		
Special Assessment			
No Fund Warrants			
Revenue Bonds	10-113		XXXXXXXXXX
Totals		60,415,000	8,723,340

Impact of a Property Tax Increase on a \$100,000 Home

Example #3a and Formula

Example #3a allows you to quickly compute the standard "impact of a property tax increase on a \$100,000 home" (or any other residential property value, for that matter). Using the same information as in example #2, the additional piece of information to input in this example is a residential property value. Additionally, residential property is assessed at 11.5% of its value (K.S.A. 79-1439(b)(1)(A)).

Computation of Example:

The **first step** is to determine the mill rate:
 $\$312,000,000 / 1000 = \$312,000$ (example #1)
 $\$50,000 / \$312,000 = .160$ mills (example #2)

The **second step** is to determine the residential property assessed value:
 $\$100,000 \text{ home} \times .115 = \$11,500$ (assessed value)

The **last step** is to determine the property tax increase:
 $\$11,500$ (assessed value) \times .160 (mill rate) $/$ 1000 = \$1.84
 The increase in property tax for a \$100,000 home will be \$1.84

Formula:

First Step:	(assessed valuation) \$312,000,000	/	1000	=	\$312,000.00	(value of 1 mill)
Second Step:	(increased prop. tax) \$50,000	/	(value of 1 mill) \$312,000.00	=	0.160	(increase mill rate)
Third Step:	(value of the home) \$100,000	x	0.115	=	\$11,500	(assessed value)
Result:	(assessed value) \$11,500	x	(increase mill rate) 0.160	/	1000	(increase tax) \$1.84

Impact of a Property Tax Increase on Unimproved Ag Land

Example #3b and Formula

Example #3b uses the same computation as example #3a, except in this case we are computing the impact of property taxes on unimproved agricultural land. Unimproved agricultural land is assessed at 30% pursuant to K.S.A. 79-1439(b)(1)(B)).

Formula:

First Step:	(assessed valuation) \$312,000,000	/	1000	=	\$312,000.00	(value of 1 mill)
Second Step:	(increased prop. tax) \$50,000	/	(value of 1 mill) \$312,000.00	=	0.160	(increase mill rate)
Third Step:	(value of the property) \$2,500,000	x	0.300	=	\$750,000	(assessed value)
Result:	(assessed value) \$750,000	x	(increase mill rate) 0.160	/	1000	(increase tax) \$120.19

Impact of a Property Tax Increase on Commercial, Industrial, Railroad, and Improved Ag Land

Example #3c and Formula

Example #3c uses the same computation as examples #3a and #3b, except in this case we are computing the impact of property taxes on commercial, industrial, railroad, and improved agricultural land. The foregoing categories of land are assessed at 25% pursuant to K.S.A. 79-1439(b)(1)(F)).

Formula:

First Step:	(assessed valuation) \$312,000,000	/	1000	=	\$312,000.00	(value of 1 mill)
Second Step:	(increased prop. tax) \$50,000	/	(value of 1 mill) \$312,000.00	=	0.160	(increase mill rate)
Third Step:	(value of the property) \$2,500,000	x	0.250	=	\$625,000	(assessed value)
Result:	(assessed value) \$625,000	x	(increase mill rate) 0.160	/	1000	(increase tax) \$100.16

Impact of Total Mills on an Individual Home

Example #4 and Formula

To compute the impact of all mills to be levied against a specific home valuation, simply key in the "value of the home" green area with the home valuation, and the total mill rate in the "total mill rate" green area (number at bottom of 'Estimate Tax Rate' column on the budget summary page). Remember, a computation using the above described information does not take into account taxes that may be levied by other municipalities.

Formula:

First Step:	(value of the home) \$100,000	x	(residential %) 0.115	=	(assessed value) \$11,500	
Second Step:	(assessed value) \$11,500	x	(total mill rate) 52.869	/	1000	= (impact, total mills) \$607.99

How to Achieve the Same Mill Rate as the Year Before

Example #5 and Formula

Maybe your governing body wants the budget to have the same mill rate as the year before. This is not an unusual goal of municipality governing bodies. To do so simply key in the desired mill rate in the first green box, the preliminary total assessed valuation in the second green box, and hit "enter." The result will be the amount in dollars that you must levy (total of all tax levy funds) in your proposed budget.

Formula:

	(desired mill rate) 52.869	x	(total asss. valuation) \$312,000,000	/	1000	= (total taxes levied) \$16,495,128.00
--	-------------------------------	---	--	---	------	---